
 
1 2   Team Scores  
1  1   Stanford 291  288       579  +3 
3  2   Oregon 298  288       586  +10 
2  3   Georgia, U. of 297  297       594  +18 
4  4   San Diego State  301  296       597  +21 
5  5   Washington 305  297       602  +26 
6  6   Colorado 306  298       604  +28 

T7  7   Oregon State  309  298       607  +31 
T7  8   UC Davis 309  308       617  +41 
T7  9   Colorado State  309  313       622  +46 
10  10   California 317  308       625  +49 
11  11   Santa Clara  326  306       632  +56 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

4 1   Andrea Lee  Stanford  71  69       140  -4   
1 2   Angelina Ye  Stanford  69  73       142  -2   

T12 3   Caroline Caig  Georgia, U. of  75  69       144  E   
T2 4   Caterina Don  Georgia, U. of  70  75       145  +1   
T5 5   Briana Chacon  Oregon  73  73       146  +2   
T41 T6   Alice Duan  Washington  79  68       147  +3   
T2 T6   Albane Valenzuela  Stanford  70  77       147  +3   
T5 T8   Amy Matsuoka  Oregon  73  75       148  +4   
T8 T8   Gioia Carpinelli  San Diego State  74  74       148  +4   
T21 T8   Sara Kjellker  San Diego State  77  71       148  +4   
T21 T8   Alisha Lau  Colorado  77  71       148  +4   
T8 T8   Tze-Han Lin  Oregon  74  74       148  +4   
T51 13   Ching-Tzu Chen  Oregon  81  68       149  +5   
T30 T14   Rei Nakatani  UC Davis  78  72       150  +6   
T12 T14   Karen Miyamoto  Washington  75  75       150  +6   
T5 T16   Rino Sasaki  Washington  73  78       151  +7   
T51 T16   Aline Krauter  Stanford  81  70       151  +7   
T8 T16   Malak Bouraeda  Colorado  74  77       151  +7   
T30 T16   Sofie Kibsgaard Nielsen  Oregon  78  73       151  +7   
T30 T16   Sophie Johnson  Colorado  78  73       151  +7   
T41 T21   Ella Adams  San Diego State  79  73       152  +8   
T30 T21   Tzu-Yi Chang  California  78  74       152  +8   
T8 T21   Celeste Dao  Georgia, U. of  74  78       152  +8   
T18 T21   April Ranches *  San Diego State  76  76       152  +8   
T30 T21   Nicole Schroeder  Oregon State  78  74       152  +8   
T12 T26   Fernanda Escauriza  San Diego State  75  78       153  +9   
T30 T26   Alexis Phadungmartvorkul *  Oregon  78  75       153  +9   
T30 T26   Gaby Coello  Georgia, U. of  78  75       153  +9   
T21 T26   Saga Traustadottir  Colorado State  77  76       153  +9   
T21 T26   Mari Nishiura  Oregon State  77  76       153  +9   
T21 T26   Bella Setio *  Oregon  77  76       153  +9   
T30 T32   Brittany Kwon  Washington  78  76       154  +10   
T30 T32   Ellie Slama  Oregon State  78  76       154  +10   
T12 T32   Calista Reyes *  Stanford  75  79       154  +10   
T21 T32   Kirsty Hodgkins  Colorado  77  77       154  +10   
T45 T36   Kristine Tran  California  80  75       155  +11   
T18 T36   Chayse Gomez  Oregon State  76  79       155  +11   
T12 T38   Bernice Ilas  San Diego State  75  81       156  +12   
T21 T38   Andrea Bergsdottir  Colorado State  77  79       156  +12   
T21 T38   Yoonhee Kim  UC Davis  77  79       156  +12   
T18 T38   Madison Wood  UC Davis  76  80       156  +12   
T54 42   Sarah Busey  Santa Clara  82  75       157  +13   
T45 T43   Isabella Seeburger  Santa Clara  80  78       158  +14   
T51 T43   Christine Danielsson  UC Davis  81  77       158  +14   

T21 T43   Amanda Minni *  Oregon State  77  81       158  +14 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T41 T43   Katherine Zhu  California  79  79       158  +14   
T60 T43   Gabby Minier  Colorado State  84  74       158  +14   
T45 T43   Winnie Ng  Washington  80  78       158  +14   
T41 T43   Jo Hua Hung  Georgia, U. of  79  79       158  +14   
T58 T50   Brooke Seay  Stanford  83  76       159  +15   
T30 T50   Jackie Lucena  UC Davis  78  81       159  +15   
T45 T50   Kelsey Webster *  Colorado  80  79       159  +15   
T54 T50   Marni Murez  Santa Clara  82  77       159  +15   
T12 T54   Jessica Sloot  Colorado State  75  85       160  +16   
T45 T54   Maria Herraez Galvez  California  80  80       160  +16   
T60 T54   Claire Choi  Santa Clara  84  76       160  +16   
T54 T57   Duong Tran  Santa Clara  82  81       163  +19   
T54 T57   Sofia Lundell  California  82  81       163  +19   
T30 T57   Daniela Anastasi *  San Diego State  78  85       163  +19   
T45 T60   Fiona Hebbel  Colorado State  80  84       164  +20   
T58 T60   Isabelle Simpson  Colorado  83  81       164  +20   
62 62   Lauren Murphy *  Oregon State  88  78       166  +22   
63 -    Issy Taylor  Oregon State  A  72       -     -      
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

1 Stanford 291 288 579

1 Andrea Lee (1) 71 69 140

2 Angelina Ye (3) 69 73 142

T6 Albane Valenzuela (2) 70 77 147

T16 Aline Krauter (4) 81 70 151

T50 Brooke Seay (5) 83 76 159

2 Oregon 298 288 586

5 Briana Chacon (5) 73 73 146

T8 Tze-Han Lin (1) 74 74 148

T8 Amy Matsuoka (3) 73 75 148

13 Ching-Tzu Chen (4) 81 68 149

T16 Sofie Kibsgaard Nielsen (2) 78 73 151

3 Georgia, U. of 297 297 594

3 Caroline Caig (5) 75 69 144

4 Caterina Don (1) 70 75 145

T21 Celeste Dao (3) 74 78 152

T26 Gaby Coello (4) 78 75 153

T43 Jo Hua Hung (2) 79 79 158

4 San Diego State 301 296 597

T8 Sara Kjellker (1) 77 71 148

T8 Gioia Carpinelli (2) 74 74 148

T21 Ella Adams (5) 79 73 152

T26 Fernanda Escauriza (4) 75 78 153

T38 Bernice Ilas (3) 75 81 156

5 Washington 305 297 602

T6 Alice Duan (2) 79 68 147

T14 Karen Miyamoto (1) 75 75 150

T16 Rino Sasaki (5) 73 78 151

T32 Brittany Kwon (4) 78 76 154

T43 Winnie Ng (3) 80 78 158

6 Colorado 306 298 604

T8 Alisha Lau (4) 77 71 148

T16 Malak Bouraeda (1) 74 77 151

T16 Sophie Johnson (3) 78 73 151

T32 Kirsty Hodgkins (2) 77 77 154

T60 Isabelle Simpson (5) 83 81 164

7 Oregon State 309 298 607

T21 Nicole Schroeder (3) 78 74 152

T26 Mari Nishiura (5) 77 76 153

T32 Ellie Slama (1) 78 76 154

T36 Chayse Gomez (4) 76 79 155

63 Issy Taylor (2) 0 72 72
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

8 UC Davis 309 308 617

T14 Rei Nakatani (1) 78 72 150

T38 Yoonhee Kim (3) 77 79 156

T38 Madison Wood (4) 76 80 156

T43 Christine Danielsson (2) 81 77 158

T50 Jackie Lucena (5) 78 81 159

9 Colorado State 309 313 622

T26 Saga Traustadottir (1) 77 76 153

T38 Andrea Bergsdottir (4) 77 79 156

T43 Gabby Minier (5) 84 74 158

T54 Jessica Sloot (2) 75 85 160

T60 Fiona Hebbel (3) 80 84 164

10 California 317 308 625

T21 Tzu-Yi Chang (2) 78 74 152

T36 Kristine Tran (5) 80 75 155

T43 Katherine Zhu (3) 79 79 158

T54 Maria Herraez Galvez (1) 80 80 160

T57 Sofia Lundell (4) 82 81 163

11 Santa Clara 326 306 632

42 Sarah Busey (1) 82 75 157

T43 Isabella Seeburger (4) 80 78 158

T50 Marni Murez (3) 82 77 159

T54 Claire Choi (2) 84 76 160

T57 Duong Tran (5) 82 81 163

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2019, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 



Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

T21 April Ranches (San Diego State ) 76 76 152

T26 Bella Setio (Oregon) 77 76 153

T26 Alexis Phadungmartvorkul (Oregon) 78 75 153

T32 Calista Reyes (Stanford) 75 79 154

T43 Amanda Minni (Oregon State ) 77 81 158

T50 Kelsey Webster (Colorado) 80 79 159

T57 Daniela Anastasi (San Diego State ) 78 85 163

62 Lauren Murphy (Oregon State ) 88 78 166
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Par 3 Scoring
A. Duan Wash 2.70 -3 
S. Kjellker S.Diego St 2.90 -1 
A. Ye Stanford 2.90 -1 
B. Chacon Oregon 3.00 E 
N. Schroeder Oregon St. 3.00 E 
A. Matsuoka Oregon 3.00 E 
A. Lee Stanford 3.10 +1 
M. Murez SantaClara 3.10 +1 
A. Ranches S.Diego St 3.10 +1 
C. Don Georgia 3.10 +1 
K. Tran Cal 3.10 +1 
G. Minier Col. St. 3.20 +2 
C. Dao Georgia 3.20 +2 
C. Danielsson UC Davis 3.20 +2 
J. Hung Georgia 3.20 +2 
C. Reyes Stanford 3.20 +2 
A. Krauter Stanford 3.20 +2 
A. Lau Colorado 3.20 +2 
R. Sasaki Wash 3.20 +2 
S. Lundell Cal 3.30 +3 
I. Seeburger SantaClara 3.30 +3 
M. Nishiura Oregon St. 3.30 +3 

Par 4 Scoring
C. Don Georgia 3.88 -2 
A. Lee Stanford 3.94 -1 
R. Nakatani UC Davis 4.06 +1 
T. Chang Cal 4.06 +1 
S. Johnson Colorado 4.06 +1 
F. Escauriza S.Diego St 4.06 +1 
S. Traustadottir Col. St. 4.06 +1 
M. Bouraeda Colorado 4.06 +1 
C. Caig Georgia 4.06 +1 
G. Carpinelli S.Diego St 4.13 +2 
S. Busey SantaClara 4.13 +2 
K. Miyamoto Wash 4.13 +2 
A. Valenzuela Stanford 4.19 +3 
A. Matsuoka Oregon 4.19 +3 
B. Chacon Oregon 4.19 +3 
C. Chen Oregon 4.19 +3 
A. Ye Stanford 4.19 +3 
S. Nielsen Oregon 4.25 +4 
B. Ilas S.Diego St 4.25 +4 
B. Setio Oregon 4.25 +4 
A. Lau Colorado 4.25 +4 
R. Sasaki Wash 4.31 +5 

Par 5 Scoring
T. Lin Oregon 4.40 -6 
C. Caig Georgia 4.60 -4 
A. Ye Stanford 4.60 -4 
A. Lee Stanford 4.60 -4 
A. Valenzuela Stanford 4.70 -3 
G. Coello Georgia 4.70 -3 
G. Carpinelli S.Diego St 4.70 -3 
S. Kjellker S.Diego St 4.80 -2 
A. Duan Wash 4.80 -2 
C. Chen Oregon 4.80 -2 
B. Kwon Wash 4.80 -2 
A. Lau Colorado 4.80 -2 
K. Webster Colorado 4.80 -2 
K. Zhu Cal 4.90 -1 
A. Krauter Stanford 4.90 -1 
E. Slama Oregon St. 4.90 -1 
E. Adams S.Diego St 4.90 -1 
I. Simpson Colorado 4.90 -1 
S. Nielsen Oregon 4.90 -1 
B. Chacon Oregon 4.90 -1 
A. Phadungmartvorku Oregon 4.90 -1 
K. Hodgkins Colorado 4.90 -1 

Eagles 
N. Schroeder Oregon St. 1
G. Carpinelli S.Diego St 1
W. Ng Wash 1
E. Adams S.Diego St 1
A. Ye Stanford 1

Birdies 
T. Lin Oregon 10
A. Duan Wash 10
C. Caig Georgia 9
G. Carpinelli S.Diego St 8
S. Kjellker S.Diego St 7
A. Lee Stanford 7
A. Krauter Stanford 7
A. Phadungmartvorkul Oregon 6
K. Hodgkins Colorado 6
C. Chen Oregon 6
S. Johnson Colorado 6
B. Kwon Wash 5
C. Don Georgia 5
S. Nielsen Oregon 5
C. Gomez Oregon St. 5
T. Chang Cal 5
A. Ye Stanford 5
K. Miyamoto Wash 5
J. Sloot Col. St. 5
A. Valenzuela Stanford 5
G. Coello Georgia 5
A. Lau Colorado 5

Pars 
B. Chacon Oregon 28
A. Matsuoka Oregon 27
A. Lee Stanford 26
C. Don Georgia 26
A. Ye Stanford 25
B. Setio Oregon 25
F. Escauriza S.Diego St 25
M. Nishiura Oregon St. 25
S. Traustadottir Col. St. 25
Y. Kim UC Davis 25
R. Nakatani UC Davis 25
A. Ranches S.Diego St 24
M. Bouraeda Colorado 23
A. Valenzuela Stanford 23
D. Tran SantaClara 22
A. Minni Oregon St. 22
R. Sasaki Wash 22
K. Miyamoto Wash 22
A. Lau Colorado 22
C. Reyes Stanford 21
C. Dao Georgia 21
T. Chang Cal 21
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 Combination Tees 77.63 62

2 Combination Tees 76.25 63

 

Total Average Scores
Combination Tees 76.94 125

 

Waverley Country Club: Combination Tees
Round 2

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 333     7 33 20 3   

2 4 349     7 41 13 2   

3 4 347     7 33 18 5   

4 4 395       38 23 2   

5 5 451     17 38 6 2   

6 3 157   1 6 29 24 3   

7 4 362     2 35 25 1   

8 5 536     12 37 12 1 1 

9 3 130     6 39 14 2 2 

10 4 376     3 48 10 2   

11 3 146     4 35 20 2 2 

12 4 400     2 36 20 5   

13 5 479     8 35 19 1   

14 3 137     9 39 14 1   

15 4 354     5 45 12 1   

16 3 200     6 31 25   1 

17 5 490     11 35 13 3 1 

18 5 499     11 43 6 3   

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

12 4 400 +0.44 

4 4 395 +0.43 

11 3 146 +0.41 

7 4 362 +0.40 

6 3 157 +0.35 

16 3 200 +0.35 

3 4 347 +0.33 

1 4 333 +0.30 

9 3 130 +0.29 

13 5 479 +0.21 

10 4 376 +0.17 

17 5 490 +0.17 

2 4 349 +0.16 

15 4 354 +0.14 

14 3 137 +0.11 

8 5 536 +0.08 

18 5 499 +0.02 

5 5 451 -0.11 
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=19773&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=19773&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=19773&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=19773&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=19773&hole=6&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=19773&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=19773&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=19773&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=19773&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=19773&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=19773&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=19773&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=19773&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=19773&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=19773&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=19773&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=19773&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=19773&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1


Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

7 4 362 +0.85 

11 3 146 +0.65 

15 4 354 +0.61 

16 3 200 +0.56 

12 4 400 +0.48 

14 3 137 +0.44 

1 4 333 +0.44 

8 5 536 +0.39 

17 5 490 +0.37 

10 4 376 +0.32 

4 4 395 +0.31 

6 3 157 +0.23 

3 4 347 +0.19 

13 5 479 +0.13 

2 4 349 +0.11 

9 3 130 +0.03 

18 5 499 -0.03 

5 5 451 -0.45 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

12 4 400 +0.44 

4 4 395 +0.43 

11 3 146 +0.41 

7 4 362 +0.40 

6 3 157 +0.35 

16 3 200 +0.35 

3 4 347 +0.33 

1 4 333 +0.30 

9 3 130 +0.29 

13 5 479 +0.21 

10 4 376 +0.17 

17 5 490 +0.17 

2 4 349 +0.16 

15 4 354 +0.14 

14 3 137 +0.11 

8 5 536 +0.08 

18 5 499 +0.02 

5 5 451 -0.11 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 333     13 65 36 10 1 

2 4 349     13 84 26 2   

3 4 347     17 65 37 5 1 

4 4 395     7 69 45 4   

5 5 451   3 44 65 11 2   

6 3 157   2 14 61 42 6   

7 4 362     4 55 52 13 1 

8 5 536     15 75 28 5 2 

9 3 130     16 81 22 4 2 

10 4 376     8 81 33 3   

11 3 146     6 63 44 8 4 

12 4 400     4 67 47 6 1 

13 5 479     18 69 37 1   

14 3 137     13 72 33 7   

15 4 354     10 68 39 6 2 

16 3 200     8 59 53 3 2 

17 5 490     13 76 28 6 2 

18 5 499     25 80 16 4   
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=19773&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=19773&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=19773&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=19773&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=19773&hole=5&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=19773&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=19773&hole=6&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=19773&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=19773&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=19773&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=19773&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=19773&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=19773&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=19773&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=19773&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=19773&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=19773&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=19773&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=19773&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=19773&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1

